H \$65.00 43409;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM411843

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SENOVA SYSTEMS, INC.		09/20/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6035 Parkland Boulevard	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44124	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4340920	SENOVA
Registration Number:	4541425	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2168964027

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2168962461

Email: erin.thompson@parker.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher H. hunter

Address Line 1: 6035 Parkland Boulevard

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher H. hunter
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher H. Hunter/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Senova trademark assignment#page1.tif source=Senova trademark assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0599

900390905

SCHEDULE 5

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Senova Systems. Inc., a California corporation having an address at 1230 Bordeaux drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089 ("Assignor"), hereby acknowledges that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, unto Parker-Hannifin Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio, USA, having an address at 6035 Parkland Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio, 44124-4141, its successors and assigns, (herein referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the trademarks identified in the Attachment hereto, including all foreign, U.S., and State trademark registrations and applications therefor, and the associated goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages and remedies of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of such trademarks together with the rights to bring and maintain any action for past infringements and for the recovery of damages and fees.

Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Confirmatory Assignment in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office and other such offices, where it will be open for public inspection.

Date: September 20, 2016 By:

Name: Srinivas T. Rao

Title: President & CEO

Company: Senova Systems, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0600

ATTACHMENT TO: CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Mark	Country	Application Number	Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
SENOVA	US	85568068	13 March 2012	4340920	28 May 2013	Active
Favicon	US	85/568,613	13 March 2012	4541425	03 June 2014	Active
PHit	Switzerland			637090	29 November 2012	Active
	80000000000000000000000000000000000000					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 01/11/2017